### KEVIN DARNELL WATKINS, M.D., M.P.H.

Dr. Watkins is the Public Health Director for the Cattaraugus County Health Department, a position he has held since November 2009.

#### **Education:**

- University of Illinois, B.S. (Psychology), Champaign/Urbana, IL 61801-3688
- Chicago Medical School, M.D. (Medicine), North Chicago, IL 60064-3095
- University of Illinois, MPH (Health, Policy & Administration), Chicago, IL 60612-7259

# **Postgraduate Training**

- Internal Medicine Residency Primary Care Cook County Hospital, Chicago, IL
- Chief Medical Resident, Department of Medicine Cook County Hospital, Chicago, IL **Profession Experience:** 
  - Research Scientist, Vice President, Biomedical Sciences Bioscan Systems, Inc., Chicago, IL
  - Public Health Physician III, Public Health Director, Wayne County Health Department, Goldsboro, NC
  - Faith and Health Outreach Association, Director, Chicago, Illinois
  - Public Health Director, Cattaraugus County Health Department, Olean NY

## **Academic Position:**

• Research Assistant Professor, School of Social and Preventive Medicine, University of Buffalo, Buffalo, NY

#### PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP

- New Your State Public Health and Health Planning Council (NYS PHHPC)
- National Association of County & City Health Officials
- New York State Association of County Health Officials (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Medical Society
- American Public Health Association

### **COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP**

- Western New York Public Health Alliance (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Emergency Service Advisory Board (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Aging Advisory Council (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Long Term Care Advisory Board (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Community Action (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Community Service (Mental Health) Board (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Healthy Community Alliance Inc. (Board Member)
- Cattaraugus County Dispute Adjudication Committee (Board Member)
- Universal Primary Care (Board Member)
- Southern Tier Health Care System Inc. (Board Member)
- Local Early Intervention Coordinating Council (Board Member)
- Olean General Hospital Infectious Control Committee (Committee Member)
- NYS Health Foundation Community Advisory Committee (Committee Member)
- Western New York Physicians Leadership Team (Board Member)
- NYS Public Health and Health Planning Council (PHHPC) (Council Member)
- NYS PHHPC Committee on Codes Regulation & Legislation
- NYS PHHPC Committee of Public Health
- NYS PHHPC Ad Hoc Committee to Lead the State Health Improvement